

# St. John the Baptist Parish School Board

118 West 10th Street • P.O. Drawer AL • Reserve, Louisiana 70084 • PHONE: 985-536-1106 • 1-800-296-1106 • FAX: 985-536-1109

Nia Mitchell Board President Dr. Lynett Hookfin Superintendent Shawn Wallace Board Vice-President

April 23, 2021

REVISED 04-09-2021

HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL BOARD Parish of St. John the Baptist

Dear Board Member:

Upon call of the President, the St. John the Baptist Parish School Board will meet for a Board Workshop at Lake Pontchartrain Elementary School, 3328 Highway 51, LaPlace, Louisiana, on Tuesday, April 27, 2021 at 4:30 p.m.

The agenda for the workshop is attached.

Sincerely,

Nia Mitchell-Williams Board President

NM/sww

xc: News Media Legal Counsel SJAE Agenda Participants

#### **AGENDA**

#### ST. JOHN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD WORKSHOP

### Tuesday, April 27, 2021 ~ 4:30 p.m. Lake Pontchartrain Elementary School

## LaPlace, Louisiana

- 1. Call to Order, Invocation, Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call of Members
- 3. Public Comment. Presentations from Firms regarding Demolition of Old Godchaux Grammar School
- 4. Public Comment. District Financial Updates Mr. Tommy Naquin, CPA (Postlewaite & Netterville)
- 5. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Update on District's ESSER 2 and ESSER 3 allocations
- 6. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion of the Superintendent's Recommendation of a Staffing Model 1:22 (K-5); 1:24 (5<sup>th</sup>-8<sup>th</sup>); 1:26 (9<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup>)
- 7. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion to close the Connection and Redirection Programs
- 8. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion to Close Fifth Ward Elementary Site
- 9. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion to Relocate the STEM Program to Garyville/Mt. Airy Magnet site
- 10. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion to Relocate the STEM Program to East St. John High School Freshmen Academy
- 11. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion of non-renewal of the NIET Program
- 12. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion to Centralize Bookkeepers
- 13. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion to Combine West St. John Elementary School and West St. John High School at the West St. John Elementary School site
- 14. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion to Reduce the District Athletic Director positions from two (2) to one (1)
- 15. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion of Vendor Contracts
- 16. Public Comment. Board Items of Interest
- 17. Public Comment. Adjournment